
CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – SUPPLIES 

Project: Street and Flood Light Retrofitting Project (St. Kitts and Nevis) 

Contract: Supply of LED Street Lights for St. Kitts and Nevis (10/OR-STK/CS2) 

 

1. Summary of Scores:  
 
Bidder Optical 

Performance 

Quality & 

Longevity 

Total Score (must 

attain minimum of 

70 points) 

Difference 

w/Minimum 

Score 

Bid 

Submission 

($) 

Discounted 

Evaluation ($) 

Discounted 

Bid1                  

($) 

Final 

Rank 

 [1] [2] [3] [4] = [3] -70  [5] [6] =[5] x 0.025 x [4] [5] – [6]  

 Maximum Score 

30 

Maximum Score 

70 

      

Platinum Systems 

Inc. 

 

0 

 

26 

 

26 

Not considered 

further 

 

-- 

 

-- 

 

-- 

 

-- 

Acuity Brands 

Lighting Inc. 

 

24.7 

 

51.5 

 

76.2 

 

6.2 

 

1,731,519.30 

 

268,385.49 

 

1,463,133.81 

 

1 

Caribbean LED 

Lighting Inc. 

 

28.9 

 

65 

 

93.9 

 

23.9 

 

4,359,363.02 

 

2,604,719.40 

 

1,754,643.62 

 

2 

 

2. Name of Successful Bidder:              Acuity Brands Lighting Inc. 

3. Final Awarded Price:    USD 1,786,019.30 

4. Commencement Date of Contract:  August 12, 2019 

5. Duration of Contract:    Four (4) months 

Summary Scope of Contract: The objective of the project is to replace existing High Pressure Sodium (HPS) and Metal Halide (MH) street and 

flood lamps across St. Kitts and Nevis with energy efficient Light Emitting Diode (LED) models. Specifically, this contract involves the supply of 

9540 LED street lights, 477 spares, 30 sea turtle LED lights, and 10,047 photocells. Following award, the contract was amended on August 23, 2019 

to incorporate the purchase of shipping containers.  

 

Note: Procurement Method: International Competitive Bidding (ICB)  

 Minimum Technical Score required to open Financial Offer: 70 Points            

                                            
1 Discounted bid prices are for the purpose of evaluation only. 


