## **CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – SUPPLIES**

<u>Project: Street and Flood Light Retrofitting Project (St. Kitts and Nevis)</u> <u>Contract: Supply of LED Street Lights for St. Kitts and Nevis (10/OR-STK/CS2)</u>

## 1. Summary of Scores:

Bidder	Optical	Quality &	Total Score (must	Difference	Bid	Discounted	Discounted	Final
	Performance	Longevity	attain minimum of	w/Minimum	Submission	Evaluation (\$)	$\mathbf{Bid}^1$	Rank
			70 points)	Score	(\$)		(\$)	
	[1]	[2]	[3]	[4] = [3] -70	[5]	$[6] = [5] \times 0.025 \times [4]$	[5] – [6]	
	Maximum Score 30	Maximum Score 70						
Platinum Systems				Not considered				
Inc.	0	26	26	further				
Acuity Brands								
Lighting Inc.	24.7	51.5	76.2	6.2	1,731,519.30	268,385.49	1,463,133.81	1
Caribbean LED Lighting Inc.	28.9	65	93.9	23.9	4,359,363.02	2,604,719.40	1,754,643.62	2

2. **Name of Successful Bidder:** Acuity Brands Lighting Inc.

3. **Final Awarded Price:** USD 1,786,019.30

4. **Commencement Date of Contract:** August 12, 2019

5. **Duration of Contract:** Four (4) months

**Summary Scope of Contract:** The objective of the project is to replace existing High Pressure Sodium (HPS) and Metal Halide (MH) street and flood lamps across St. Kitts and Nevis with energy efficient Light Emitting Diode (LED) models. Specifically, this contract involves the supply of 9540 LED street lights, 477 spares, 30 sea turtle LED lights, and 10,047 photocells. Following award, the contract was amended on August 23, 2019 to incorporate the purchase of shipping containers.

**Note: Procurement Method**: International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

Minimum Technical Score required to open Financial Offer: 70 Points

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Discounted bid prices are for the purpose of evaluation only.